Document Number: 83638 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.6, 13-Dec-07 1
Optocoupler, Photodarlington Output,
 with Internal RBE (Single, Dual, Quad Channel)
IL66/ILD66/ILQ66
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
IL66, ILD66, and ILQ66 are optically coupled isolators

C
E
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
IL66-1 CTR ≥ 100 %, DIP-6
IL66-2 CTR ≥ 300 %, DIP-6
IL66-3 CTR ≥ 400 %, DIP-6
IL66-4 CTR ≥ 500 %, DIP-6
ILD66-1 CTR ≥ 100 %, DIP-8
ILD66-2 CTR ≥ 300 %, DIP-8
ILD66-3 CTR ≥ 400 %, DIP-8
ILD66-4 CTR ≥ 500 %, DIP-8
ILQ66-1 CTR ≥ 100 %, DIP-16
ILQ66-2 CTR ≥ 300 %, DIP-16
ILQ66-3 CTR ≥ 400 %, DIP-16
ILQ66-4 CTR ≥ 500 %, DIP-16
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 83638
2 Rev. 1.6, 13-Dec-07
IL66/ILD66/ILQ66
Vishay Semiconductors Optocoupler, Photodarlington Output,
 with Internal RBE (Single, Dual, Quad
Channel)
Note
For additional information on the available options refer to option information.
Note
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified.
Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. Functional operation of the device is not implied
at these or any other conditions in excess of those given in the operational sections of this document. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for
extended periods of the time can adversely affect reliability.
IL66-4X009 CTR ≥ 500 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
ILD66-2X007 CTR ≥ 300 %, SMD-8 (option 7)
ILD66-3X009 CTR ≥ 400 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
ILD66-4X009 CTR ≥ 500 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
ILQ66-4X007 CTR ≥ 500 %, SMD-16 (option 7)
ILQ66-4X009 CTR ≥ 500 %, SMD-16 (option 9)
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS